
 
1 2   Team Scores  
4  1   Oklahoma 316  292       608  +48 
1  2   Iowa State 311  302       613  +53 
2  3   Baylor 313  302       615  +55 
3  4   Oklahoma State 315  301       616  +56 
5  5   Texas A&M 318  304       622  +62 
8  6   Texas 325  298       623  +63 
9  7   Texas Tech 326  303       629  +69 
7  8   Kansas State 323  309       632  +72 
6  9   Missouri 322  316       638  +78 

10  10   Kansas 338  307       645  +85 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T1 1   Chirapat Jao-Javanil  Oklahoma  75  70 (F)       145  +5   
T1 2   Hayley Davis  Baylor  75  72 (F)       147  +7   
T4 3   Anne Tanguay  Oklahoma  76  72 (F)       148  +8   
T1 4   Sasikarn On-Iam  Iowa State  75  74 (F)       149  +9   
25 T5   Nicole Vandermade  Texas  81  69 (F)       150  +10   
T8 T5   Mary Michael Maggio  Texas A&M  77  73 (F)       150  +10   
T21 T5   Jayde Panos  Oklahoma State  80  70 (F)       150  +10   
T10 T5   Chelsey Cothran  Baylor  78  72 (F)       150  +10   
T4 9   Amy Ruengmateekhun  Oklahoma State  76  76 (F)       152  +12   
T10 10   Punpaka Phuntumabamrung  Iowa State  78  75 (F)       153  +13   
T26 T11   Whitney Pyle  Kansas State  82  72 (F)       154  +14   
T4 T11   Katerina Ruzickova  Texas A&M  76  78 (F)       154  +14   
T4 T11   Kelsey Vines  Oklahoma State  76  78 (F)       154  +14   
T8 14   Bertine Strauss  Texas  77  78 (F)       155  +15   
T15 T15   Carly Ragains  Kansas State  79  78 (F)       157  +17   
T30 T15   Taylor Schmidt  Oklahoma  83  74 (F)       157  +17   
T30 T15   Chonlada Chayanun  Iowa State  83  74 (F)       157  +17   
T10 T15   Prima Thammaraks  Iowa State  78  79 (F)       157  +17   
T39 T19   Kimberly Kaufman  Texas Tech  85  73 (F)       158  +18   
T30 T19   Deborah DeVilla  Texas Tech  83  75 (F)       158  +18   
T30 T19   T. Boonraksasat  Kansas  83  75 (F)       158  +18   
T15 T19   Gabriella Dominguez  Texas Tech  79  79 (F)       158  +18   
T36 T19   Haley Stephens  Texas  84  74 (F)       158  +18   
T15 T19   Patricia Garcia  Texas A&M  79  79 (F)       158  +18   
T15 T19   Taylor Gohn  Missouri  79  79 (F)       158  +18   
T26 T19   Jacki Marshall  Oklahoma  82  76 (F)       158  +18   
T10 T19   Stani Schiavone  Baylor  78  80 (F)       158  +18   
T15 T28   Beverly Mendoza  Texas Tech  79  80 (F)       159  +19   
T21 T28   Hanna Roos  Kansas State  80  79 (F)       159  +19   
T21 T28   Kristin Paulson  Iowa State  80  79 (F)       159  +19   
T30 T31   Desiree Dubreuil  Texas  83  77 (F)       160  +20   
T26 T31   Jaclyn Jansen  Baylor  82  78 (F)       160  +20   
T42 T33   Alina Rogers  Missouri  86  75 (F)       161  +21   
T30 T33   Courtney Ferguson  Oklahoma State  83  78 (F)       161  +21   
T10 T35   Audrey Yowell  Kansas  78  84 (F)       162  +22   
T26 T35   Ami Storey  Kansas State  82  80 (F)       162  +22   
T42 T35   Natalie Reeves  Texas A&M  86  76 (F)       162  +22   
T15 T35   Marissa Cook  Missouri  79  83 (F)       162  +22   
T39 T35   Emily Collins  Oklahoma  85  77 (F)       162  +22   
T39 T35   Jocelyn Alford  Oklahoma State  85  77 (F)       162  +22   
T36 T41   Hannah Lovelock  Missouri  84  79 (F)       163  +23   
T42 T41   Sarah Beth Davis  Texas A&M  86  77 (F)       163  +23   
50 T43   Meghan Potee  Kansas  91  73 (F)       164  +24   

T21 T43   Ariana Savich  Missouri  80  84 (F)       164  +24   

T48 T45   Hannah Arnold  Texas Tech  89  76 (F)       165  +25 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T36 T45   Valerie Sternebeck  Baylor  84  81 (F)       165  +25   
T46 T47   Katy Nugent  Kansas  88  79 (F)       167  +27   
T46 T47   Katelyn Sepmoree  Texas  88  79 (F)       167  +27   
T48 49   Gabby DiMarco  Kansas  89  80 (F)       169  +29   
T42 50   Gianna Misenhelter  Kansas State  86  84 (F)       170  +30   
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Par 3 Scoring
K. Kaufman Texas Tech 2.88 -1 
P. Phuntumabamrung Iowa State 3.00 E 
W. Pyle Kansas St. 3.00 E 
C. Jao-Javanil Oklahoma 3.00 E 
B. Mendoza Texas Tech 3.00 E 
M. Maggio TAMU 3.13 +1 
D. Dubreuil Texas 3.13 +1 
A. Tanguay Oklahoma 3.13 +1 
S. On-Iam Iowa State 3.13 +1 
H. Davis Baylor 3.13 +1 
C. Cothran Baylor 3.13 +1 
S. Schiavone Baylor 3.25 +2 
C. Chayanun Iowa State 3.25 +2 
M. Cook Missouri 3.25 +2 
A. Savich Missouri 3.25 +2 
A. Storey Kansas St. 3.25 +2 
J. Marshall Oklahoma 3.25 +2 
T. Schmidt Oklahoma 3.25 +2 
K. Ruzickova TAMU 3.25 +2 
K. Vines OK State 3.25 +2 
B. Strauss Texas 3.25 +2 
G. Dominguez Texas Tech 3.25 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
H. Davis Baylor 4.17 +4 
C. Jao-Javanil Oklahoma 4.21 +5 
M. Maggio TAMU 4.21 +5 
N. Vandermade Texas 4.21 +5 
J. Panos OK State 4.29 +7 
A. Ruengmateekhun OK State 4.29 +7 
S. On-Iam Iowa State 4.29 +7 
A. Tanguay Oklahoma 4.33 +8 
C. Cothran Baylor 4.38 +9 
C. Ragains Kansas St. 4.38 +9 
K. Ruzickova TAMU 4.42 +10 
K. Vines OK State 4.46 +11 
T. Boonraksasat Kansas 4.46 +11 
P. Phuntumabamrung Iowa State 4.46 +11 
P. Thammaraks Iowa State 4.50 +12 
C. Chayanun Iowa State 4.50 +12 
H. Roos Kansas St. 4.50 +12 
N. Reeves TAMU 4.50 +12 
C. Ferguson OK State 4.50 +12 
D. DeVilla Texas Tech 4.50 +12 
B. Strauss Texas 4.54 +13 
J. Marshall Oklahoma 4.54 +13 

Par 5 Scoring
P. Garcia TAMU 4.75 -1 
A. Tanguay Oklahoma 4.75 -1 
A. Ruengmateekhun OK State 4.75 -1 
H. Lovelock Missouri 5.00 E 
T. Schmidt Oklahoma 5.00 E 
E. Collins Oklahoma 5.00 E 
J. Panos OK State 5.00 E 
C. Jao-Javanil Oklahoma 5.00 E 
H. Stephens Texas 5.00 E 
G. Dominguez Texas Tech 5.00 E 
B. Strauss Texas 5.00 E 
K. Paulson Iowa State 5.00 E 
C. Cothran Baylor 5.00 E 
T. Gohn Missouri 5.00 E 
A. Rogers Missouri 5.25 +1 
W. Pyle Kansas St. 5.25 +1 
G. Misenhelter Kansas St. 5.25 +1 
M. Cook Missouri 5.25 +1 
A. Storey Kansas St. 5.25 +1 
J. Jansen Baylor 5.25 +1 
V. Sternebeck Baylor 5.25 +1 
S. On-Iam Iowa State 5.25 +1 

Birdies 
T. Schmidt Oklahoma 8
C. Jao-Javanil Oklahoma 8
A. Tanguay Oklahoma 5
K. Kaufman Texas Tech 5
K. Vines OK State 5
J. Panos OK State 4
G. DiMarco Kansas 4
H. Davis Baylor 4
J. Marshall Oklahoma 3
B. Strauss Texas 3
M. Maggio TAMU 3
P. Garcia TAMU 3
A. Savich Missouri 3
W. Pyle Kansas St. 3
H. Stephens Texas 3
A. Yowell Kansas 3
A. Ruengmateekhun OK State 3
C. Ragains Kansas St. 2
T. Boonraksasat Kansas 2
K. Sepmoree Texas 2
J. Jansen Baylor 2
P. Phuntumabamrung Iowa State 2

Pars 
C. Cothran Baylor 25
S. On-Iam Iowa State 25
P. Thammaraks Iowa State 24
N. Vandermade Texas 24
K. Ruzickova TAMU 24
M. Maggio TAMU 23
B. Mendoza Texas Tech 22
W. Pyle Kansas St. 22
P. Phuntumabamrung Iowa State 21
M. Potee Kansas 21
A. Tanguay Oklahoma 21
D. Dubreuil Texas 21
A. Storey Kansas St. 21
H. Davis Baylor 21
A. Ruengmateekhun OK State 21
J. Panos OK State 20
H. Lovelock Missouri 20
T. Boonraksasat Kansas 19
T. Gohn Missouri 19
H. Roos Kansas St. 19
M. Cook Missouri 19
G. Dominguez Texas Tech 19
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Big 12 Tees 81.40 50

2 Big 12 Tees 76.78 50

 

Total Average Scores
Big 12 Tees 79.09 100

 

Lawrence Country Club: Big 12 Tees
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 359     2 18 24 5 1 

2 3 156     2 31 14 3   

3 5 500     7 33 9 1   

4 4 402     2 24 20 3 1 

5 4 363     2 27 16 5   

6 4 353     3 28 17 1 1 

7 3 162     6 30 7 6 1 

8 4 374     3 28 15 3 1 

9 4 335     5 31 12 2   

10 4 388     2 27 20 1   

11 3 142     6 31 9 4   

12 5 487     2 31 12 4 1 

13 4 343     4 25 21     

14 4 364     3 25 15 6 1 

15 4 365     5 23 18 3 1 

16 4 405     2 22 20 5 1 

17 3 169     6 37 7     

18 4 371     9 25 12 3 1 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

1 4 359 +0.70 

16 4 405 +0.62 

14 4 364 +0.54 

4 4 402 +0.54 

5 4 363 +0.48 

15 4 365 +0.44 

12 5 487 +0.44 

8 4 374 +0.42 

10 4 388 +0.40 

6 4 353 +0.38 

2 3 156 +0.36 

13 4 343 +0.34 

7 3 162 +0.32 

18 4 371 +0.26 

11 3 142 +0.22 

9 4 335 +0.22 

3 5 500 +0.08 

17 3 169 +0.02 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

4 4 402 +1.26 

16 4 405 +1.18 

7 3 162 +0.92 

8 4 374 +0.82 

15 4 365 +0.80 

12 5 487 +0.80 

6 4 353 +0.76 

2 3 156 +0.66 

5 4 363 +0.62 

17 3 169 +0.62 

13 4 343 +0.60 

18 4 371 +0.56 

14 4 364 +0.54 

9 4 335 +0.40 

11 3 142 +0.30 

1 4 359 +0.22 

10 4 388 +0.18 

3 5 500 +0.16 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

1 4 359 +0.70 

16 4 405 +0.62 

4 4 402 +0.54 

14 4 364 +0.54 

5 4 363 +0.48 

15 4 365 +0.44 

12 5 487 +0.44 

8 4 374 +0.42 

10 4 388 +0.40 

6 4 353 +0.38 

2 3 156 +0.36 

13 4 343 +0.34 

7 3 162 +0.32 

18 4 371 +0.26 

11 3 142 +0.22 

9 4 335 +0.22 

3 5 500 +0.08 

17 3 169 +0.02 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 359     7 49 36 7 1 

2 3 156     4 52 34 9 1 

3 5 500     12 66 20 2   

4 4 402     2 31 46 17 4 

5 4 363     4 49 36 10 1 

6 4 353     6 50 30 9 5 

7 3 162     7 51 21 17 4 

8 4 374     4 46 36 12 2 

9 4 335     8 58 29 5   

10 4 388     4 65 29 2   

11 3 142     10 59 26 5   

12 5 487     5 52 25 14 4 

13 4 343     5 48 42 5   

14 4 364     3 51 36 9 1 

15 4 365     7 43 33 15 2 

16 4 405     3 34 41 16 6 

17 3 169     8 58 29 4 1 

18 4 371     12 47 31 9 1 
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Big 12 Championship Women
Lawrence Country Club

Lawrence, KS 
Big 12 Tees 

Dates: Apr 27 - Apr 29 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Oklahoma 316 292 608

1 Chirapat Jao-Javanil (1) 75 70 145

3 Anne Tanguay (2) 76 72 148

T15 Taylor Schmidt (3) 83 74 157

T19 Jacki Marshall (5) 82 76 158

T35 Emily Collins (4) 85 77 162

2 Iowa State 311 302 613

4 Sasikarn On-Iam (4) 75 74 149

10 Punpaka Phuntumabamrung (5) 78 75 153

T15 Prima Thammaraks (1) 78 79 157

T15 Chonlada Chayanun (3) 83 74 157

T28 Kristin Paulson (2) 80 79 159

3 Baylor 313 302 615

2 Hayley Davis (1) 75 72 147

T5 Chelsey Cothran (3) 78 72 150

T19 Stani Schiavone (5) 78 80 158

T31 Jaclyn Jansen (4) 82 78 160

T45 Valerie Sternebeck (2) 84 81 165

4 Oklahoma State 315 301 616

T5 Jayde Panos (2) 80 70 150

9 Amy Ruengmateekhun (4) 76 76 152

T11 Kelsey Vines (1) 76 78 154

T33 Courtney Ferguson (5) 83 78 161

T35 Jocelyn Alford (3) 85 77 162

5 Texas A&M 318 304 622

T5 Mary Michael Maggio (3) 77 73 150

T11 Katerina Ruzickova (1) 76 78 154

T19 Patricia Garcia (2) 79 79 158

T35 Natalie Reeves (5) 86 76 162

T41 Sarah Beth Davis (4) 86 77 163

6 Texas 325 298 623

T5 Nicole Vandermade (1) 81 69 150

14 Bertine Strauss (2) 77 78 155

T19 Haley Stephens (3) 84 74 158

T31 Desiree Dubreuil (5) 83 77 160

T47 Katelyn Sepmoree (4) 88 79 167

7 Texas Tech 326 303 629

T19 Gabriella Dominguez (1) 79 79 158

T19 Kimberly Kaufman (2) 85 73 158

T19 Deborah DeVilla (3) 83 75 158

T28 Beverly Mendoza (4) 79 80 159

T45 Hannah Arnold (5) 89 76 165
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Kansas State 323 309 632

T11 Whitney Pyle (3) 82 72 154

T15 Carly Ragains (2) 79 78 157

T28 Hanna Roos (5) 80 79 159

T35 Ami Storey (4) 82 80 162

50 Gianna Misenhelter (1) 86 84 170

9 Missouri 322 316 638

T19 Taylor Gohn (2) 79 79 158

T33 Alina Rogers (4) 86 75 161

T35 Marissa Cook (3) 79 83 162

T41 Hannah Lovelock (1) 84 79 163

T43 Ariana Savich (5) 80 84 164

10 Kansas 338 307 645

T19 T. Boonraksasat (1) 83 75 158

T35 Audrey Yowell (4) 78 84 162

T43 Meghan Potee (3) 91 73 164

T47 Katy Nugent (2) 88 79 167

49 Gabby DiMarco (5) 89 80 169
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